GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1179
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2008

INSTITUTIONAL CAPACITIES UNDER JNNURM
Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Sai Shri Nand Kumar;Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has pointed out that municipal corporations and other city level agencies lack institutional capacities to implement the large projects envisaged under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM);

(b) if so, the facts and the reaction of the Union Government thereto;and

(c) the details of remedial measures taken by the Union Government for proper implementation of such projects in various States?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI S.JAIPAL REDDY)
(a): Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c): In order to augment the institutional capacities of the ULBs to implement the large projects envisaged under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission(JNNURM), Government has initiated various measures as per details annexed.
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